
 
 

Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
Local Government Engineering Department  

Office of the Executive Engineer 

District: Cumilla 
www.lged.gov.bd 

 

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07. 427.2024-8816                                Date:   31 /10/2024 

e-Tender Notice 

Tender Notice No: 25/2024-2025 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated  below:  
 

Sl. 
No. 

Package No. Name of Works 

Tender/ 

Proposal  

ID No. 

Document last 

selling/ 

downloading 

Date and 

Time 

Tender/ 

Proposal 

Closing 

Date and 

Time 

Method 

of 

Tender 

 

1. 
LGED/GOBM/Cum/

24-25/RW-42  

Periodic Maintenance of Jafargonj Kadoir bazar(Suvapur UPC) -Hazaripara-

Sindurga bazar Road at Ch. 00-2370m (Road ID: 419313016) under 

Chouddagram Upazila, District: Cumilla. 
1029803 

24-Nov 2024 

16:00 BST 

25-Nov-2024 

12:30 BST 
LTM 

2. 
LGED/GOBM/Cum/

24-25/RW-43  

Periodic Maintenance Debidwar GC to Pirgonj GC via Rosulpur UPC 

Road.at Ch. 5370-7090m (Road ID: 419402013) under Debidwar 

Upazila, District: Cumilla. 
1029804 

24-Nov 2024 
16:00 BST 

25-Nov-2024 
12:30 BST 

LTM 

3. 
LGED/GOBM/Cum/

24-25/RW-46  

Periodic Maintenance of Nangalkot-Bangadda GC Road at Ch. 00-2028m 

(Road ID: 419872003) under Nangalkot Upazila, District: Cumilla. 
1029810 

24-Nov 2024 

16:00 BST 

25-Nov-2024 

12:30 BST 
LTM 

4. 
LGED/GOBM/Cum/

24-25/RW-48  

Periodic Maintenance Babukpara bazar- Kapastola R&H Road at Ch. 500-

3600m (Road ID: 419724022) under Lalmai Upazila, District: Cumilla. 
1029815 

24-Nov 2024 

16:00 BST 

25-Nov-2024 

12:30 BST 
LTM 

5. 
LGED/GOBM/Cum/

24-25/RW-49  

Widening of Laksam Upazilla HQ(Gazimura)-Natherpetua RHD via 

Munshirhat GC Rd (Laksam Part) Road at Ch. 2530m-5070m (Road ID: 

419722006) under Laksham Upazila, District: Cumilla. 
1029817 

24-Nov 2024 

16:00 BST 

25-Nov-2024 

12:30 BST 
LTM 

6. 
LGED/GOBM/Cum/

24-25/RW-53   

Rehabilitation Of Galimpur UP Office-Paranpur bazar Road at Ch. 00-

2485m (Road ID: 419093008) under Barura Upazila, District: Cumilla. 
1029825 

24-Nov 2024 
16:00 BST 

25-Nov-2024 
12:30 BST 

LTM 

7. 
LGED/GOBM/Cum/

24-25/RW-54  

Periodic Maintenance of Fanua-Noabpur Road at Ch. 5000-7840m (Road 

ID: 419094035) under Barura Upazila, District: Cumilla. 
1029827 

24-Nov 2024 

16:00 BST 

25-Nov-2024 

12:30 BST 
LTM 

8. 
LGED/GOBM/Cum/

24-25/RW-55  

Periodic Maintenance of Gondhamoti-gabtoli-maddam bijoypur road at 

Ch. 3750-5720m (Road ID: 419912013) under Sadar Dakshin Upazila, 

District: Cumilla. 
1029829 

24-Nov 2024 

16:00 BST 

25-Nov-2024 

12:30 BST 
LTM 

9. 
LGED/GOBM/Cum/

24-25/RW-44  

Periodic Maintenance Homna-Bagmara-Kalmina-Ganiarchar Bazar-

Tevagia-Ramchandrapur road.at Ch. 00-1910m (Road ID: 419542005) 
under Homna Upazila, District: Cumilla. 

1029807 
24-Nov 2024 
16:00 BST 

25-Nov-2024 
12:30 BST 

LTM 

10. 
LGED/GOBM/Cum/

24-25/RW-45  

Periodic Maintenance of Ranichara-Bangla Bazar Fawai Road. at Ch. 00-

2815m (Rorad ID: 419272002) under Chandina Upazila, District: Cumilla. 
1029809 

24-Nov 2024 

16:00 BST 

25-Nov-2024 

12:30 BST 
LTM 

11. 
LGED/GOBM/Cum/

24-25/RW-50  

Periodic Maintenance of Maynamati UP Office-Nazira Bazar (NHW) Rd. 

at Ch. 00-1765m (Road ID: 419183007) under Burichong Upazila, 

District: Cumilla. 
1029819 

24-Nov 2024 

16:00 BST 

25-Nov-2024 

12:30 BST 
LTM 

12. 
LGED/GOBM/Cum/

24-25/RW-51  

Periodic Maintenance of Bakshimul Uttarpar GPS - Rasulpur Railway 

Station via Bakshimul Eid gah, Balarampur GPS Road at Ch. 00-3655m 

(Road ID: 419184063) under Burichong Upazila, District: Cumilla. 
1029821 

24-Nov 2024 
16:00 BST 

25-Nov-2024 
12:30 BST 

LTM 

13. 
LGED/GOBM/Cum/

24-25/RW-47  

Periodic Maintenance Kushiara Bazar To Kaladomouria via Elliotgong 
Uttar UP Road.at Ch. 00-2300m (Road ID: 419364039) under Daudkandi 

Upazila, District: Cumilla. 
1029813 

24-Nov 2024 
16:00 BST 

25-Nov-2024 
12:30 BST 

LTM 

14. 
LGED/GOBM/Cum/

24-25/RW-52  

Periodic Maintenance of Sundalpur bazar - Biteshar UP Office via 

Chargoali bazar Road at Ch. 00-2300m (Road ID: 419363008) under 

Daudkandi Upazila, District: Cumilla. 
1029823 

24-Nov 2024 

16:00 BST 

25-Nov-2024 

12:30 BST 
LTM 

15. 
LGED/GOBM/Cum/

24-25/RW-56  

Rehabilitation (Widening) of Nagaish Bazar- Bagra Bazar Road at Ch. 1760-

4120m (Road ID: 419154004) under Brahmanpara Upazila, District: Cumilla. 
1029831 

24-Nov 2024 

16:00 BST 

25-Nov-2024 

12:30 BST 
LTM 

16. 
LGED/CUM/VRRP/Re-

hab/24-25/W-248  

Rehabilitation of Razapur Rail line-Razapur Uttar Govt. Primary school 
Road from Ch: 80-990m (Road ID: 419725026) under Laksham Upazila, 

District: Cumilla. 
1029837 

24-Nov 2024 

16:00 BST 

25-Nov-2024 

12:30 BST 
LTM 

17. CCB/C/UNR/W-340 

Improvement of Estagram RHD road to Kurbanpur Road via Nabiabad Road at 

Ch. 00-1000m (Road ID: 419813026) under Muradnagar Upazila, District: 

Cumilla (3rd Call). 
1026459 

24-Nov 2024 

16:00 BST 

25-Nov-2024 

12:30 BST 
LTM 

18. CCB/C/UNR/W-341 

Improvement of Karaibari-Hydarabad Road at Ch. 3580-3940m (Road ID: 

419813004) (Salvage materials cost Tk. 92,913/-) under Muradnagar Upazila, 

District: Cumilla (3rd Call). 
1026456 

24-Nov 2024 
16:00 BST 

25-Nov-2024 
12:30 BST 

LTM 

19. CCB/C/VR/W-357  
Improvement of Putia Basra Miyajee NHW- Basra Bridge Road at Ch. 00-736 

(Road ID: 419365127) under Daudkandi Upazila, District: Cumilla (4th Call). 
1026455 

24-Nov 2024 

16:00 BST 

25-Nov-2024 

12:30 BST 
LTM 

20. CCB/C/BW-10 

Construction of 24.00m Long RCC Girder Bridge on Charanal -Nagarpar Road 

at Ch. 3098m (Road ID: 419184058) (Salvage Materials Cost Tk. 1,25,122/-) 

under Burichong Upazila, District: Cumilla (2nd Call). 
1026457 

24-Nov 2024 

16:00 BST 

25-Nov-2024 

12:30 BST 
OTM 

 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Off-line/Hard copies will be accepted. 
 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited through online at any Branches of registered Bank.    

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.go v.bd.) 
 

The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd and www.lged.comilla.gov.bd 

 
Sd/- 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.lged.comilla.gov.bd/


 
(Mohammed Sayeduzzaman Sadek) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla 
Phone: 081-68960 

E-mail: xen.cumilla@lged.gov.bd 

 

 

 

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07. 427.2024-8816 /1(30)                                                       Date:       31/10/2024 
 
 
 
 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to: 
 

1. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the  e-Tender Notice 
in the CPTU website. 

2. The Addl. Chief Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Division. 
3 The Addl. Chief Engineer (RID&M/Implemation/Maintenance), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
4. The Superintending Engineer (Maintenance/Admin./Education/Technical Suport), LGED, LGED, Bhaban, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
5. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Cumilla Region, District: Cumilla. 
6. The Project Director, RIDP(CCB)/VRRP, LGED Bhaban,  Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 
7. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Cumilla. 
8. The Superintendent of Police, District: Cumilla.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
9. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: B.Baria/Chandpur.  
10. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: ……………………………, District: Cumilla. 
11. The Senior Assistant Engineer, MIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the e-Tender 

Notice in the LGED website. 
12. 
 

The Editor, ‰`wbK B‡ËdvK, XvKv/w` ‡WBwj ‡÷U, XvKv/ ‰`wbK ‡fv‡ii Kjvg, Kzwgjøv with a request to publish the above e-Tender Notice in 

your widely circulated National Daily Newspapere (Size: 11"x4 Column) on or before 05/11/2024 for one day only. 
13. Notice Board (All). 

 

 

Sd/- 

(Mohammed Sayeduzzaman Sadek) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:xen.cumilla@lged.gov.bd

